
PROJECT:
VENDOR: CONTRACT #: CM3393 INVOICE #: 14 - Final

Contract Value Work Previously 
Completed

Work 
Completed 
this Invoice

Retainage 
Withheld

Current 
Payment Due

Contract 
Balance

Contract 
Balance with 

Retainage

71,678.73$      

Total(s) 1,433,574.63$ 1,433,574.63$    -$                -$                71,678.73$      -$                  71,678.73$        

71,678.73$     

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' STAFF APPROVALS:
DATE

CLERK OF COURTS:
Clerk of Courts Approval

Financial Services Action
Special Instructions:

CHECK# DATE:

-$                -$                -$                 

Construction
893,691.44$    893,691.44$       -$                -$                -$                 

-$                  2,314.97$          

-$                -$                 -$                  24,575.28$        

PROJECT INVOICE 

I attest that, to the best of my knowledge, the appropriate staff have reviewed and approved payment of this invoice and that no other conditions would prohibit releasing 
payment. Note: County Manager is not required to sign if invoice is less than $100,000.

AMOUNT TO PAY:

I attest that, to the best of my knowledge, the attached invoice reflects accurate quantities of the work in place and that the work was done in substantial conformance with 
applicable local, State, and/or Federal regulations, permits, and approved construction plans. If applicable, I also attest that, to the best of my knowledge, the attached 
invoice complies with the associated grant agreement and conditions.

I attest that, to be best of my knowledge, the attached invoice reflects accurate quantities of the work in place and that the work was done in substantial conformance with 
applicable local, State, and/or Federal regulations, permits, and approved construction plans. Additionally, to be best of my knowledge, the attached invoice corresponds 
to a contract by and between Nassau County and the vendor, that the work invoiced is within the scope of that contract, and that the work has not been paid for otherwise. 
I further attest that to the best of my knowledge, the work set forth in the invoice is proceeding within the timeframe set forth in the contract and the dispute resolution 
portion of the contract has not been invoked.Further, the contracted C.E.I. (if applicable), has verified that the work was performed and notes are on file that indicates the 
work was performed.  

SIGNATURE

I attest that, to the best of my knowledge, funds are available for payment of invoice consistent with the funding plan approved by the Board of County Commissioners.

Retainage Payable

Construction

6I000000-205500 .CTRM3
493,583.83$    493,583.83$       -$                

Project Manager

-$                  44,788.48$        

Nassau County Courtroom 3/C and Judicial Chambers Buildout
C.C. Borden Construction, Inc.

County Manager

Office of Management and Budget

Department Head/Managing Agent

18000000-205500 CTRM3      

Construction
46,299.36$      46,299.36$         

41000000-205500 CTRM3

Description
Payment Account

Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

5/1/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Continuation

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instruction on reverse side) PAGE   2   of  2  
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NUMBER: 23007-14 Final
Containing Contractors signed Certification is attached APPLICATION DATE: 1/31/25
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 1/31/25
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply

Project # CS-22-236 Nassau County Courthouse Buildout 3/C
A B C D E F G H I

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK FROM COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY COMPLETED COMPLETE TO FINISH

APPLICATION PERIOD STORED AND STORED (G -- C) (C -- G)
(D + E) (NOT IN D OR E) TO DATE REMAINING

(D + E + F)
1 Bond & Insurance 41,477.00$       41,477.00$       41,477.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
2 General Conditions 170,000.00$     170,000.00$     170,000.00$     100% -$                  -$                  
3 Demolition 28,000.00$       28,000.00$       28,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
4 Rough Carpentry 6,500.00$         6,500.00$         6,500.00$         100% -$                  -$                  
5 Framing 125,000.00$     125,000.00$     125,000.00$     100% -$                  -$                  
6 Drywall 120,000.00$     120,000.00$     120,000.00$     100% -$                  -$                  
7 Paint 29,000.00$       29,000.00$       29,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
8 Millwork 236,000.00$     236,000.00$     236,000.00$     100% -$                  -$                  
9 Hollow Metal Door(Wood Door) 37,000.00$          37,000.00$       37,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
10 Concrete 30,000.00$       30,000.00$       30,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
11 Pews 25,000.00$       25,000.00$       25,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
12 Toliet Accessories 5,000.00$         5,000.00$         5,000.00$         100% -$                  -$                  
13 Fire Protection 10,000.00$       10,000.00$       10,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
14 Plumbing 34,000.00$       34,000.00$       34,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
15 Floor-Ceramic/VCT/Carpet 31,000.00$       31,000.00$       31,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
16 HVAC 244,000.00$     244,000.00$     244,000.00$     100% -$                  -$                  
17 Electrical 155,000.00$     155,000.00$     155,000.00$     100% -$                  -$                  
18 Lift 25,000.00$       25,000.00$       25,000.00$       100% -$                  -$                  
19 Co #1 14,987.64$       14,987.64$       14,987.64$       100% -$                  -$                  
20 Co #2 3,244.14$         3,244.14$         3,244.14$         100% -$                  -$                  
21 Co #3 3,516.98$         3,516.98$         3,516.98$         100% -$                  -$                  
22 Co #4 283.49$            283.49$            283.49$            100% -$                  -$                  
23 Co #5 42,548.92$       42,548.92$       42,548.92$       100% -$                  -$                  
24 Co #6 3,623.55$         3,623.55$         3,623.55$         100% -$                  -$                  
25 Co #7 10,444.35$       10,444.35$       10,444.35$       100% -$                  -$                  
26 Co #8 870.35$            870.35$            870.35$            100% -$                  -$                  
27 Co #9 ( Days) -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
28 Co #10 2,078.21$         2,078.21$         2,078.21$         100% -$                  -$                  

TOTAL 1,433,574.63$  1,433,574.63$  -$                  -$                  1,433,574.63$  100% -$                  -$                  

Page 1

Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Docusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Docusign Envelope ID: 79EEACF1-4742-497E-BC2D-54BFFD425EAEDocusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C



Docusign Envelope ID: 79EEACF1-4742-497E-BC2D-54BFFD425EAEDocusign Envelope ID: CAAC39E8-E3A2-43C3-8174-91523C44783C


	Project Invoice Routing Sheet

		2025-05-01T12:25:43-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




